
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

  

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 

FIBER ASSETCO LLC FOR CERTIFICATES 

OF AUTHORITY TO PROVIDE RESOLD AND 

FACILITIES-BASED LOCAL EXCHANGE 

AND INTEREXCHANGE 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES IN 

THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

  

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

)  

  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 

TC25-011  

 

 I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff’s First Set of Data Requests were sent 

to the following parties on July 11, 2025: 

 
Ms. Leah Mohr 

Executive Director 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

Leah.Mohr@state.sd.us 

(605) 773-3201 

 

Mr. Patrick Steffensen 

Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

Patrick.Steffensen@state.sd.us   

(605) 773-3201 

 

Mr. Russell M. Blau - Representing Fiber 

AssetCo LLC 

Attorney 

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 

1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20004 

russell.blau@morganlewis.com 

(605) 739-3000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ms. Danielle Burt - Representing Fiber AssetCo 

LLC 

Attorney 

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 

1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20004 

danielle.burt@morganlewis.com 

(605) 739-3000 

 

Ms. Leetal Weiss - Representing Fiber AssetCo 

LLC 

Attorney 

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 

1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20004 

leetal.weiss@morganlewis.com 

(605) 739-3000 

 

Mr. Edward B. Adams, Jr. 

Executive Vice President and General Counsel 

Crown Castle Inc. 

8020 Katy Freeway 

Houston, TX 77024 

PUC.Correspondence@crowncastle.com 

(877) 486-9377 

(713) 570-3000 
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Dated this 11th day of July, 2025 
 
 
__________________________  
Jennie L. Fuerst 

Staff Attorney  

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 East Capitol Avenue 

Pierre, SD 57501 

Phone (605) 773-3201 

Jennie.Fuerst@state.sd.us  
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